OF \$40.00 Z/33//9

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canal+		09/13/2010	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STUDIOCANAL	
Street Address:	1, place du Spectacle	
City:	F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733779	STUDIO CANAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)380-1908

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-380-1900

Email: jalumit@patelalumit.com

Correspondent Name: John Alumit

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TML

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0151

900171575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Alumit	
Signature:	/john alumit/	
Date:	09/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - 'STUDIOCANAL' n2733779#page1.tif source=Assignment - 'STUDIOCANAL' n2733779#page2.tif source=Assignment - 'STUDIOCANAL' n2733779#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

'STUDIOCANAL' n°2 733 779

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

CANAL+ SA, a joint stock corporation organized under the laws of France and registered under the number 329 211 734 RCS Nanterre, headquarters are located at 1 Place du Spectacle – 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux.

Represented by Jérôme BICHET acting in its capacity of General Counsel, Corporate Legal Department,

Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor",

ON THE FIRST PART

AND

STUDIO CANAL, a joint stock corporation organized under the laws of France and registered under the number 056 801 293 RCS Nanterre, headquarters are located at 1 Place du Spectacle – 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux.

Represented by Jérôme BICHET acting in its capacity of General Counsel, Corporate Legal Department,

Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee",

ON THE SECOND PART

(The Assignor and the Assignee being hereafter referred to as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties".)

WHEREAS

The Assignor certifies that he is the registrant and the owner of the American trademark **STUDIOCANAL**, hereinafter referred to as the "Mark", registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8* 2003 under the number 2 733 779 in classes 9, 38 and 41.

The Assignee wishes to purchase the Trademark.

The Assignor agrees to assign to the Assignee its rights in the Trademark.

The

IT IS THEREFORE HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS

ARTICLE 1

For good and valuable consideration referred to below, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, who accepts, all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark.

The Assignor also assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of the related rights and all rights to institute judicial and other legal actions for counterfeiting, forgery, infringement, passing off, and similar causes of actions related to the Trademark which occurred prior to the assignment date and have not been prescribed, including the right to recover damages.

ARTICLE 2

The Assignor hereby warrants that it is the sole legal owner of the Trademark and that the Trademark has not been assigned or transferred.

ARTICLE 3

The Assignor expressly consents to the Assignee recording the assignment of the Mark to the Assignee in the relevant Trade Marks Office.

The Assignee shall be responsible for such recording and pay all fees and charges incurred in recording the assignment.

ARTICLE 4

This agreement shall apply to the affiliates, successors and assigns of each party.

ARTICLE 5

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of France.

J's

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Traden the date written hereunder.	nark Assignment Agreement has been executed on
PARIS on 13 (place)	Scipenser 2010 (date)
In four originals,	
For and on behalf of the Assignor	For and on behalf of the Assignee
Jérôme BICHET	Jérôme BICHET